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Daa CommJsoIon RePOI1

+
Shrl YBSbpaI Slna'h:
Shrl D. C. Shanna:
Slarl Vlshram Prasad:
Shrl Bade:

Shrl P. Venkataaabbalah:
Shn aa.r-/twar Tantla:
Shrl Himall!dnrka:
Shrl B. P. Y&cIava:
Shrj Blshanchander Seth:
Shn Dhaon:
Shrl Onkar La.\ Berwa:
Shrl PrakBSb Vir Shastri:
Shrl lardev Slnrh SlddJlamU:
Dr. L. M. Slnrhvl:

Shrl S. M. Banerjee:
Shn Bem Raj:
Shrl Shree Narayan Du:
Shr! Solankl:

Shrl Naraslmba Reddy:
Shrl P. R. Chakravertl: I Shn P. C. Borooah:
Shn Dlnen Bhattacharya:
Dr. Saradish Roy:

.83. \ Dl'. Ranen Sen:
"\ Shrl Barish Chandra Mathur: I Shrl A. S. Salp.!:

Slarl Daljit Slnrh:
I Shrlmati Renu Chakravartty:
I Shrl Kolla Venkatah:
I Shrl Inllrajlt Gupta:
I Shn lIukam Chand I Kachhavaiya:

Shri Balmlkl:
Shrl Mohan Swarup:
Shrl Blbhutl M1shra:
Shrl K. N. Tiwary:
Slarl P. K. Deo:
Shr! Gulshan:
Shrl Vishwa Nath Pandey:
Shr! Krlshnapal Singh:
Shr! M. L. Jadhav:
Shrl Vasudevan Nair:
Shrl Mohammad Elias:
Shrl Bar! Vlslanu Kamath:
Shri B N. Mukerjee:
Shrt Kishen Pattnayak:

I Slarl Ram Sewak Yadav: l Shrlmatl Renuka Barkatakl:
Will the Minister of Bome Aftaln be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Special Police Establishment has been directed to look Into the cases Of corruption mentioned in the Das Commission Report; and

(b l. If 10, the c •• e, so tar inve.tl-
gated into an.d the action taken thereon?

The MbWoter of State in the MInl8-
try Of B_ Aft_Ira (Shrl HaW): (a)
No, Sir.

(b)· Does not arise.

-tt~fiIt: 'Nr~"~~
~~~~o..ftirR~~
't~ >M:;ft-~ ~ ii~ ~
IUlf<: f.t;if ~ m-.:: ;mr ~ 't ~ '!it
"Vo!~ fi!;llT ~, WI1: ~, <f) ~ ~ ~
~ lflit~..rr'lt?

Slarl Bathl: The question is "bout the SPE investigating the case. The other cases are being investigated by the Punjab Government.

-fI' ~ fiIt : 'Nr It ;;n;r If'!mT i
fit; '!rf~~Q,~~m~fit;
~ ~ 0I1TT'fT 'l'fT ~ m-.:: m ~
fit; ~ ~ ~ orrifir ?

Shri Bathi: The officer on special duty who i. now investigating into these cases is at this work. I had a discussion with Chelf Minister on Iy yesterday. He feels that by the 15th of this month. the special officer will be able to give a report as to who are the officers against whom action should be taken.

-tt ""'" fiIt ~ : '1m ~
~ ~ ~~..rr~ fu;rm
'l'fT ~fit;<r.mr~~~>M~
lRIT'l ~ if;O it> ~ ~ ~ m-u 'Ff

~ ~ m ~ ~ it !IT "In: ....m '"
~~~~fit;"fi~~~~
"fi"1:~m->tT~""~~ 7

Shrl Bathl: As I said. these motters are being investigated by the Punjab
Government.
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'If\' ~ ~.~: oft Olffur

;r <ft W ;toft ~ ~ ;r ~ ;toft ~
sm: m:r ~ 'li"T f~ if,ft f~ 'fiT

'f1lf ~~, f'Pi! i ~ ~ if
~~lft~~'m<IT~~!flIT
~m~if;~,ft 'Ii"tt
'Rlr '3OTl!T ;;rT1flTT I

Sbri Hathl: This Investigation which is being done by the Special Officer will naturally deal with, I think, five categories of person!l-{)ne is Pratap Singh Kairon himself, second is his relations, third is officials and non-officials whose names have been mentioned by the Commission, four this non·officials whOSe names have ben mentioned in the Commission's Report and fifth is officials and non-officials whose names nre not mentioned but who may have to do something by way of illegal or improper conduct or work of commision Of omission during the investigations.

'If\' 'l'""" : !flIT ~ 'fiT ~
~~'fiTw.Wrm<m~~
..rr>W'if;qfum:if;~~it m
if; f~ wr.ft ~ ~ m;f.t ~T 'li"Tfmr
'Ii<: ~ if ? 'I'1T ~ ,ft ~ ;;n<l1[T ~

~ if; f;rrir m '!IT f~ l:'Ii"If ,"",T ~ ?

'If\'~: t.mif;ilrtif
'!i~~~~

But the Government is looking into that.

-t\ (fi\ •• W" •• : ~ qf"OO"l: it;
~ it; 9;!l11"-'!i<: '!IT ;;rt;{ m it; ft:ro;
firff~itoft~~f"'!"'f
'!IT ~, ~ if; m if f.!;wft SI1Ifu gH ?
!flIT ~ ~ ~ A; >W' '!fum: it; ~ it
'IITIf-'Ii<: it m 'liT '«'f fi!>q-r ~ ?

Mr. Speaker: He wants to know how tar the progress of that investigation baa advanced.

Sbri Hath1: I have no Information,
So far as tax evasions are concerned, officials of the Finance Ministry are looking Into it.

Shrl p. Venkatasubbalah: Pending final report of the Special Officer, n:ay I know whether any request has been made by the provincial government to 108n the services of some central officers to be posted in Punjab so that the officers who are under cloud as per Das Commission's Report may be kept under suspension?

Shrt Hath!: So far we have not received any request for the services of many officers. They wanted an officer 'lor conducting the enquiry into all these, and that we have already given.

'If\' .. 0 ;n 0 fifemT: <nmr it; ifI<mr
~ l{fte if ~ ~t( !flIT ~ ~ ~
;;f'ffl ~ ~ ~ ~ m:r ~
>it fu1t it; ~ oft ,ft ~ ~,
~ srrmr:r 'l'1-tije it; gro ;r '!>U 'Ii"<:
m~if;uu~onit7

Shrt Hathi: No. A special officer has been deputed from here and he is·
looking into it.

'If\'1I~ormft ~ ~
it~6r.rif t!;~ ~ ~~,
f;m it; ~ ~ f.rmvr
m'lf~ ~T!ITU 5 it; ~ ~
~ '!f.<:A; ~, <ft'Ii"~, '!IT ~ if
1:IiT<m~ I ~~~'fiT~~
if;-U sm: ~ it; ~ 'R,ft <'Il'J:~'
sm:..rr m:r >it fu1i it; oft ~ ~ ~>
~~it;~'R~'R~~
"-" -.- 7 ,..... ;;n1IlT •

'If\'~~:~~~,,"

tl ~~'liTm 'Ii
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W-'Im,,~ : ~ {(AT ~r ~ r",
~.f"'T":;Jlf~~~ I

'" ~tlmft :'3"!<n:~
~ ~ ~ ~~, ~fuit it '«I:
SITof ~ U'iT ~ I

Mr. Speaker: Application "f a law cannot be asked here. That is for the Law Minis.lry to decide.

8hrt Hart Vishnu Kamath: Have reports been received that the investigations by the Special Police Establishment are being hampered by the destruction of or tampering with relevant files, and as a part of the follow-up action does Government prG-
pose also to confiscate the ill-gotten assets of the former Chief Minister and debar him from public office?

Shrl Hath!: If I heard the hon.
Member aright, he said "investigations by the Special Police Establishment are being hampered".

Mr. Speaker: Pending inveltiga-
tions, he feels that some files and
<l.ocuments are being destroyed.

Shrl Hath!: The Special Police Establishment are not looking into this c:ase at all. The Puniab Government has not proposed to hand thia over to the S.P.E. It is for the Punjab Government to take the necessary steps.

Shrl Hart Vishnu Kamath: Investigations by the S.P.E. are being hampered.

Mr. Speaker: No investigation is being done by the S.P.E.

Sb.. Hathl: They are not doing it.

8hrl Hari Vl!!bnn Kamath: The spedal officers appointed are doinl it.

Mr. Speaker: That is by the Pun-
;ab Government.

Sbrl Hart V....... Kamath: The
lecond part of the question rna,. be answered.

Mr. Speaker: Will he kindly resume his seat? I will give him an opportunity lat~r.

Sbrl Kapur Slngb: May I ask in all humility ...

Mr. Speaker: Why "in all humility"?
Every member has the right to ask questions.

Shrl Kapur Slncb: It is a question which I have to ask in all humility as you will find when I proceed with the question. May I ask why the hapless public servants of Punjab are being subjected to unconstitutional double jeopardy in the senle that those who did fall with the wishes of the ex-Chief Minister are about to be penalised by the Government and those who did not fall with the wishes of the ex-Chief Minister were then pena lised by him?

Sbrl Hatbi: It is too general a question. I cannot reply to it.

Mr. Speaker: What I have under stood is, if they had refused to obey the order. of the Chief MlnI.ter, then they would have been penalised by him immediately and some action would have been taken. It they had obeyed his orders, they are being penalised now. Is that the question?

Sbri Kapur SInJh: Yel, that is the question.

Sbri Hathl: If the offlcers have done the right and proper thing they would not be penalised.

Mr. Speaker: I can appreciate the humility now.

Shrtmatl Rena CbakravarU,.: WhIle going through the Das Commission Report we find that there is a lot of material which has to be investigated which Shri Das himself said h. oould not Investigate In detail. May I know why the Central Government hal not taken upon itselt the responsibility of directing the Special Police
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Establishment to start investigating the case immediately after obtaining all the relevant files and papers?

8hrl Bathl: The Special Pollce Establishment Act does not provide for the SPE looking into a case in a State unless the State Government requisitions the help of SPE.

Sbrl Harl Vlsbnn Itamath: In view of the grave indictment by the Da!
Commission, does Government pro. pose, as a part of the follow-up action, to confiscate the ill-gotten wealth of the former Chief Minister and also debar him from public office?

Shrl U. M. Trivedi: Under what taw? ~

Shrl Batbl: That will depend upon the report of the special officer after his enquiry.

Shrl P. R. Cbakravertl: In view of the historic findings of the Das Commission, what action has been taken against the persons directly involved pending finalisation of investigation?

Shrl Hathl: As I said, action can be taken only after the receipt of the findings of the Special Officer.

~~m'Jft :it'lT'l'~~
~~fit;'lT'l'it*~'!iT~
mm: If<: mr~ f",,", ~ I

~~ :~;r@~"",~
~fit; 'Ii\i~Wlf<:~~lIT
;r@1

~ ~ m'Ift : it ~ 'IfT'RT
~ ~ fit; wf\'If 'tilt it; ~ it; mm:
If<: >it tu~;;or it;~If<: q
'"'f fiI;m 1TlIT ~ lIT ;r@ I

~ ~ : lfit I!rr.j,'lf ""'I ~'lT
lIT ;r@, ~ ;r@ ~ OIl ~ ~ I

~~ m'Ift : ~
'Ift~ ~'I>'\'.rorttlh,m~ I

~,,~ : W ~ ~tz'J
'IiT~ 'IiVlTf~~,,~ it~ ~ lIT~,
~ 1:t'l\' <ft<r<:r ~ ~, <f\lr.r ~~
'liT ~ ~ I fm f'iIf.m< if; fu1z
~ll'~~ ~ fit; it w i{ ~~,
i\>!; ~ ~ I ~ 'f7 ;;ftrr.r ~
morn ;r@ ~ ~ I

>it ~ m'Jft : f'lf;m, '1\'1 ~
~""'~~T~ I I,!lIT'If 'lilt
~~~~fit;~~~
""'~itm~ I it>:rn:<mf'IT~
~fit;Ifll'T~f.!uTll'if;mm:'" 'Ifi~

m.: ;;or if; m-;~ '" ~T'T ~
~lIT~1

8brl Hathl: If any action is to be taken against any person and that action is sustainable under the law, that will be done.

Dr. L. M. Singhvt: We would like- to know whether there is at present any proposal under the consideration of the Government to launch prosecution against any of those who have been found guilty in the Das Commission Report, whether they are politicians or public servants?

Shrl Hathl: As I said, the Special Officer is collecting the relevant facts mentioned in the Das Commission Report from various files. He would be submitting his report by the 15th of this month. Then prosecutions or departmental enquiries will be started.

Dr. L. M. Singhvt: On a point of order, Sir.

Mr. Speaker: No action can be taken simply on the findings of the Das Commission. There is a follow-up proceedings. That is being done.

Dr. L. M. Singhvl: We want to know whether it is one of the terms of reference and whether it falls within the IICOpe of the officer investigating to suggest that prosecution may be launched. Is there any proposal under the consideration of Government?
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Mr. Speaker: Is that also included in the terms of reference? Will the enquiry olllcer be able to make recommendations that such-and-sucb action should be taken against such- and-such o1!1cer?

Sbri Hathl: In fact, he hae recommended it in certain cases; in certain other cases he is going to recommend it. As I said, by the 14th or 15th he will be dealing with nearly 6 to 7 cases which are mentioned in the Das Commission Report.

Shrl Nath Pal: One hears everyday in the papers about B crusade against corruption that is being waged by the Home Minister with migilt" and main.

Mr. Speaker: It should not be so long.

Shrl Nath Pal: With all humility, clarify. This particular instance i.

a crucial test of his efforts in that direction. May I know whether in the light of the recommendations of the Santhanam Commission the Government is contemplating to give effect to the recommendation that those who have been found wanting in integrity are made (a) to retire compulsorily from political life, and
(b) to disgorge the ill-gotten wealth which they accumulated as a result of the abuse of the public olllce which they held? Axe the Government and the Home Minister giving etrect to those recommendations in this particular case?

The Milliliter of Home Aftaln (Shrl Nanda): So far as action is concerned, that has to be taken under the terms of the law, whatever law is applicable. As regards confiscation etc, nobody can do like that arbitrarily; nothing can be done in thi, country. The law has toprevall. So far as public life is concerned. ·~3t is not a matter which can be ::tnswered here in these terms. The Santhanam Commitee Report has been very fully considered-many of the recommendations have been adopted; a few are under consideration. There wlll be occasion for me to let them know whatever has been done.

Shrl Natb Pal: What about Implementing them specifically?

Shrl Nanda: Implementation also ia in progress.

Sbri Harl Vishnu Kamatb: 1'hey arebeing quietly shelved.

11ft 1J"1!'f : tt ~ ~ ~
~ I ~ sr&A' """ .,ft ",,",~nmr
it~., it ~ i rn:I' if ~,'T lIfT ••.•.

~~: 1Il ~r~t

e:fi '1'"'" : Ff ~<mf it; m if tt
~"InlT~l~lIl-l~.,ft
"""'''~ ~ it ~ "rn:I' it 'lif'T lIfT
~ mf ~~,. fu1t <!if !II1i\1r'T

ffi m ~ Ff ~ if ""~ i\li't !l!R
~ 'lil ~ it Rro <ITU1TT I tt~·

~ ~ fir. '!'ff If':'!iTT "'~ it ~i\'
fui\i~ lfT~ ~?

~ ~ :!I!R!II1~ t,
~'«IT~~~ I

oS&..

AbollUoa of Privy Pr 8hrl Yasbpal SIn,h:
I Sbrl Surendranatb Dwlvery:
I Sbrl Vlsbram Praaad:
i 8brl Bade:
I 8hrl IndraJIt Gupta:
I Sbrl Bqrl:
I Sbrl Vldya Vb.ran Shukla;,
l Sbrl Hem Raj:

'Will the Minister ot Home Main be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have reconsidered the question ot abolition ot privy purses to ex-rulers; and

(b) whether any legislation J. proposed to be Introduced in this connection?

